
ACADEMIC CALENDAR

Fall 2018
Date Day Event

May 21-June 29, 2018 APPE Block 1

June 4-22, 2018 IPPE 2 Slot

June 25-July 13, 2018 IPPE 3 Slot

July 2-August 10, 2018 APPE Block 2

July 16-August 3, 2018 IPPE 4 Slot

August 6-24, 2018 IPPE 5 Slot

August 20-21, 2018 Monday-Tuesday International Student Orientation

August 20–24, 2018 Monday–Friday P-1 Student Orientation

August 20–31, 2018 IPPE 1 Slot 

August 20–September 
28, 2018

APPE Block 3

August 22–24, 2018 Wednesday–Friday New Riggs School Student Orientation

August 23-24, 2018 Thursday-Friday Genetics Programs Student Orientation Part 1

August 25, 2018 Saturday White Coat Ceremony

August 27–31, 2018 Monday–Friday New Student Academic Prologue

August 30–31, 2018 Thursday–Friday Genetics Program Student Orientation Part 2
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Date Day Event

September 3, 2018 Monday Labor Day—Holiday | No Classes

September 4, 2018 Tuesday Regular Fall Classes Begin

September 5, 2018 Wednesday TMP Orientation

September 6, 2018 Thursday Riggs School Returning Student Orientation

September 14, 2018 Friday TMP Kickoff Day

September 14, 2018 Friday Last Day to Add a Mod 1 or Full 
Semester Course

September 18, 2018 Tuesday Withdrawal of Non-Registered Students

September 25, 2018 Tuesday Last Day to Drop a Mod 1 Course Without W

October 1–November 
9, 2018

APPE Block 4

October 4–7, 2018 Thursday–Sunday CSHP Seminar, San Diego, CA

October 15, 2018 Monday Last Day to Submit Intent to 
Graduate Form for Fall 2018

October 16, 2018 Tuesday Last Day to Drop a Full Semester 
Course without W

October 26, 2018 Friday Last Day of Classes—Mod 1

October 29, 2018 Monday First Day of Classes—Mod 2

November 2, 2018 Friday Mod 1 Grades Due from Faculty

November 9, 2018 Friday Last Day to Add a Mod 2 Course

November 12–December 
21, 2018

APPE Block 5

Fall 2018 continued…
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Date Day Event

November 13-16 Tuesday-Friday Pre-registration for Spring 2019

November 19, 2018 Monday Last Day to Drop a Mod 2 Course Without W

November 19, 2018 Monday Last Day to Schedule Dissertation Defense

November 21–23, 2018 Wednesday–Friday Thanksgiving Break— 
Holiday | No Classes 

November 28, 2018 Wednesday TMP Confidential Faculty Presentations

December 2–6, 2018 Sunday-Thursday ASHP Midyear Clinical Meeting, Anaheim, CA

December 3, 2018 Monday Last Day to Defend Dissertation 
for Fall Graduation

December 5, 2018 Wednesday TMP Confidential Faculty Presentations

December 14, 2018 Friday Fall Semester Classes End

December 17–20, 2018 Monday–Thursday Final Exams Week 

December 17, 
2018-January 4, 2019

IPPE 6 Slot

December 21, 2018 Friday (Noon) Fall Semester Ends, Grades Due for 
SPHS and December Graduates

December 22, 2018 Saturday Winter Break Starts—KGI Closed

Fall 2018 continued…
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ACADEMIC CALENDAR

Spring 2019
Date Day Event

January 1, 2019 Tuesday New Year’s Day Observed

January 3, 2019 Thursday Winter Break Ends—KGI Open

January 3, 2019 Thursday All Fall 2018 Grades Due from 
Riggs School Faculty

January 3–25, 2019 Extended Learning

January 7-25, 2019 PHAR 370 Intro to Industry

January 7–February 
15, 2019

APPE Block 6

January 11, 2019 Friday New PPM Student Orientation

January 11, 2019 Friday 14th Annual KGI Research Symposium

January 14–18, 2019 Monday—Friday TMP Work Week 
(Mandatory for TMP Participants)

January 21, 2019 Monday Martin Luther King Day—Holiday | No Classes

January 22, 2019 Tuesday First Day of Classes (Except P-1 and P-2)

January 28, 2019 Monday First Day of Classes for P-1 and P-2

January 28, 2019 Monday Last Day to Add a Mod 1 or Full 
Semester Course

February 11, 2019 Monday Last Day to Drop a Mod 1 Course Without W
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Date Day Event

February 11, 2019 Monday Last Day to Submit Intent to Graduate 
Forms for Spring 2019

February 18–March 
29, 2019

APPE Block 7

February 22, 2019 Friday Last Day for PPC Intent to Enroll 
into MBS or MS Program

March 4, 2019 Monday Last Day to Drop a Full Semester 
Course Without W

March 15, 2019 Friday Last Day of Classes—Mod 1

March 18–22, 2019 Monday–Friday Spring Break | No Classes

March 22–25, 2019 Friday-Monday APhA Annual Meeting, Seattle, WA

March 25, 2019 Monday First Day of Classes—Mod 2

March 28, 2019 Thursday Mod 1 Grades Due from Faculty

March 29, 2019 Friday Cesar Chavez Day—Holiday | No Classes

April 1, 2019 Monday Last Day to Add a Mod 2 Course

April 1–May 10, 2019 APPE Block 8

April 3–5, 2019 Wednesday–Friday TMP Confidential Faculty Presentations

April 8, 2019 Monday Last Day to Schedule Dissertation Defense  

April 11–14, 2019 Thursday-Sunday CPhA Western Pharmacy Exchange

April 15, 2019 Monday Last Day to Drop a Mod 2 Course Without W

April 26, 2019 Friday MS Rearch Presentation Day and Team 
Design Project Presentation Day 

April 29, 2019 Monday Last Day to Defend Dissertation 
for Spring Graduation 

Spring 2019 continued…
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Date Day Event

May 3, 2019 Friday TMP Public Presentation Day 

May 10, 2019 Friday Last Day of Classes

May 13–17, 2019 Monday–Friday Final Exam Week

May 15, 2019 Wednesday (Noon) P-4 Grades Due

May 17, 2019 Friday (Noon) Grades Due / All Graduate Grades Due

May 18, 2019 Saturday Commencement

May 20–June 7, 2019 Extended Learning

May 20–June 14, 2019 PHAR 370 Intro to Industry

May 20–June 28, 2019 APPE Block 1

May 20-August 9, 2019 Summer Session for Joint 
Program at City of Hope

May 24, 2019 Friday All Spring Grades Due (Non-Grads) 

July 1–August 9, 2019 APPE Block 2

Spring 2019 continued…


